Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LC4064ZC-37MN132C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - CPLDs (Complex
Programmable Logic Devices)
Embedded - CPLDs, or Complex Programmable Logic
Devices, are highly versatile digital logic devices used in
electronic systems. These programmable components are
designed to perform complex logical operations and can

J1 0 E6 E^3 E4 E^3 H6 H^3 J6 J^3
K1 0 E8 E^4 E6 E^4 H8 H^4 J8 J^4
J5 0 E10 E^5 E8 E^5 H10 H^5 J10 J^5
K2 0 E12 E^6 E9 E^6 H12 H^6 J12 J^6
Lattice Semiconductor ispMACH 4000V/B/C/Z Family Data Sheet
74
Ordering Information
Note: ispMACH 4000 devices are all dual marked except the slowest commercial speed grade ispMACH 4000Z
devices. For example, the commercial speed grade LC4128C-5T100C is also marked with the industrial grade -75I.
The commercial grade is always one speed grade faster than the associated dual mark industrial grade. The slow-
est commercial speed grade ispMACH 4000Z devices are marked as commercial grade only.
Conventional Packaging
ispMACH 4000ZC (Zero Power, 1.8V) Commercial Devices
Device Part Number Macrocells Voltage tPD Package Pin/Ball Count I/O Grade
LC4032ZC
LC4032ZC-35M56C 32 1.8 3.5 csBGA 56 32 C
LC4032ZC-5M56C 32 1.8 5 csBGA 56 32 C
LC4032ZC-75M56C 32 1.8 7.5 csBGA 56 32 C
LC4032ZC-35T48C 32 1.8 3.5 TQFP 48 32 C
LC4032ZC-5T48C 32 1.8 5 TQFP 48 32 C
LC4032ZC-75T48C 32 1.8 7.5 TQFP 48 32 C
LC4064ZC
LC4064ZC-37M132C 64 1.8 3.7 csBGA 132 64 C
LC4064ZC-5M132C 64 1.8 5 csBGA 132 64 C
LC4064ZC-75M132C 64 1.8 7.5 csBGA 132 64 C
LC4064ZC-37T100C 64 1.8 3.7 TQFP 100 64 C
LC4064ZC-5T100C 64 1.8 5 TQFP 100 64 C
LC4064ZC-75T100C 64 1.8 7.5 TQFP 100 64 C
LC4064ZC-37M56C 64 1.8 3.7 csBGA 56 32 C
LC4064ZC-5M56C 64 1.8 5 csBGA 56 32 C
LC4064ZC-75M56C 64 1.8 7.5 csBGA 56 32 C
LC4064ZC-37T48C 64 1.8 3.7 TQFP 48 32 C
LC4064ZC-5T48C 64 1.8 5 TQFP 48 32 C
LC4064ZC-75T48C 64 1.8 7.5 TQFP 48 32 C
LC4128ZC
LC4128ZC-42M132C 128 1.8 4.2 csBGA 132 96 C
LC4128ZC-75M132C 128 1.8 7.5 csBGA 132 96 C
LC4128ZC-42T100C 128 1.8 4.2 TQFP 100 64 C
LC4128ZC-75T100C 128 1.8 7.5 TQFP 100 64 C
LC4256ZC
LC4256ZC-45T176C 256 1.8 4.5 TQFP 176 128 C
LC4256ZC-75T176C 256 1.8 7.5 TQFP 176 128 C
LC4256ZC-45M132C 256 1.8 4.5 csBGA 132 96 C
LC4256ZC-75M132C 256 1.8 7.5 csBGA 132 96 C
LC4256ZC-45T100C 256 1.8 4.5 TQFP 100 64 C
LC4256ZC-75T100C 256 1.8 7.5 TQFP 100 64 C
ispMACH 4000ZC (1.8V, Zero Power) Industrial Devices
Device Part Number Macrocells Voltage tPD Package Pin/Ball Count I/O Grade
LC4032ZC
LC4032ZC-5M56I 32 1.8 5 csBGA 56 32 I
LC4032ZC-75M56I 32 1.8 7.5 csBGA 56 32 I
LC4032ZC-5T48I 32 1.8 5 TQFP 48 32 I
LC4032ZC-75T48I 32 1.8 7.5 TQFP 48 32 I
Lattice Semiconductor ispMACH 4000V/B/C/Z Family Data Sheet
83
LC4512V
LC4512V-35FT256C 512 3.3 3.5 ftBGA 256 208 C
LC4512V-5FT256C 512 3.3 5 ftBGA 256 208 C
LC4512V-75FT256C 512 3.3 7.5 ftBGA 256 208 C
LC4512V-35F256C1 512 3.3 3.5 fpBGA 256 208 C
LC4512V-5F256C1 512 3.3 5 fpBGA 256 208 C
LC4512V-75F256C1 512 3.3 7.5 fpBGA 256 208 C
LC4512V-35T176C 512 3.3 3.5 TQFP 176 128 C
LC4512V-5T176C 512 3.3 5 TQFP 176 128 C
LC4512V-75T176C 512 3.3 7.5 TQFP 176 128 C
1. Use ftBGA package. fpBGA package devices have been discontinued via PCN#14A-07.
ispMACH 4000V (3.3V) Industrial Devices
Family Part Number Macrocells Voltage tPD Package Pin/Ball Count I/O Grade
LC4032V
LC4032V-5T48I 32 3.3 5 TQFP 48 32 I
LC4032V-75T48I 32 3.3 7.5 TQFP 48 32 I
LC4032V-10T48I 32 3.3 10 TQFP 48 32 I
LC4032V-5T44I 32 3.3 5 TQFP 44 30 I
LC4032V-75T44I 32 3.3 7.5 TQFP 44 30 I
LC4032V-10T44I 32 3.3 10 TQFP 44 30 I
LC4064V
LC4064V-5T100I 64 3.3 5 TQFP 100 64 I
LC4064V-75T100I 64 3.3 7.5 TQFP 100 64 I
LC4064V-10T100I 64 3.3 10 TQFP 100 64 I
LC4064V-5T48I 64 3.3 5 TQFP 48 32 I
LC4064V-75T48I 64 3.3 7.5 TQFP 48 32 I
LC4064V-10T48I 64 3.3 10 TQFP 48 32 I
LC4064V-5T44I 64 3.3 5 TQFP 44 30 I
LC4064V-75T44I 64 3.3 7.5 TQFP 44 30 I
LC4064V-10T44I 64 3.3 10 TQFP 44 30 I
LC4128V
LC4128V-5T144I 128 3.3 5 TQFP 144 96 I
LC4128V-75T144I 128 3.3 7.5 TQFP 144 96 I
LC4128V-10T144I 128 3.3 10 TQFP 144 96 I
LC4128V-5T128I 128 3.3 5 TQFP 128 92 I
LC4128V-75T128I 128 3.3 7.5 TQFP 128 92 I
LC4128V-10T128I 128 3.3 10 TQFP 128 92 I
LC4128V-5T100I 128 3.3 5 TQFP 100 64 I
LC4128V-75T100I 128 3.3 7.5 TQFP 100 64 I
LC4128V-10T100I 128 3.3 10 TQFP 100 64 I
ispMACH 4000V (3.3V) Commercial Devices (Cont.)
Device Part Number Macrocells Voltage tPD Package Pin/Ball Count I/O Grade
Lattice Semiconductor ispMACH 4000V/B/C/Z Family Data Sheet
87
LC4064ZC
LC4064ZC-5MN132I 64 1.8 5 Lead-free csBGA 132 64 I
LC4064ZC-75MN132I 64 1.8 7.5 Lead-free csBGA 132 64 I
LC4064ZC-5TN100I 64 1.8 5 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 I
LC4064ZC-75TN100I 64 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 I
LC4064ZC-5MN56I 64 1.8 5 Lead-free csBGA 56 32 I
LC4064ZC-75MN56I 64 1.8 7.5 Lead-free csBGA 56 32 I
LC4064ZC-5TN48I 64 1.8 5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 I
LC4064ZC-75TN48I 64 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 I
LC4128ZC
LC4128ZC-75MN132I 128 1.8 7.5 Lead-free csBGA 132 96 I
LC4128ZC-75TN100I 128 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 I
LC4256ZC
LC4256ZC-75TN176I 256 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 176 128 I
LC4256ZC-75MN132I 256 1.8 7.5 Lead-free csBGA 132 96 I
LC4256ZC-75TN100I 256 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 I
ispMACH 4000Z (Zero Power, 1.8V) Lead-Free Extended Temperature Devices
Device Part Number Macrocells Voltage tPD Package
Pin/Ball
Count I/O Grade
LC4032ZC LC4032ZC-75TN48E 32 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 E
LC4064ZC
LC4064ZC-75TN100E 64 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 E
LC4064ZC-75TN48E 64 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 E
LC4128ZC LC4128ZC-75TN100E 128 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 E
LC4256ZC
LC4256ZC-75TN176E 256 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 176 128 E
LC4256ZC-75TN100E 256 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 E
ispMACH 4000C (1.8V) Lead-Free Commercial Devices
Device Part Number Macrocells Voltage tPD Package
Pin/Ball
Count I/O Grade
LC4032C
LC4032C-25TN48C 32 1.8 2.5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 C
LC4032C-5TN48C 32 1.8 5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 C
LC4032C-75TN48C 32 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 C
LC4032C-25TN44C 32 1.8 2.5 Lead-free TQFP 44 30 C
LC4032C-5TN44C 32 1.8 5 Lead-free TQFP 44 30 C
LC4032C-75TN44C 32 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 44 30 C
ispMACH 4000Z (Zero Power, 1.8V) Lead-Free Industrial Devices (Cont.)
Device Part Number Macrocells Voltage tPD Package
Pin/Ball
Count I/O Grade
Lattice Semiconductor ispMACH 4000V/B/C/Z Family Data Sheet
89
LC4512C
LC4512C-35FTN256C 512 1.8 3.5 Lead-free ftBGA 256 208 C
LC4512C-5FTN256C 512 1.8 5 Lead-free ftBGA 256 208 C
LC4512C-75FTN256C 512 1.8 7.5 Lead-free ftBGA 256 208 C
LC4512C-35FN256C1 512 1.8 3.5 Lead-free fpBGA 256 208 C
LC4512C-5FN256C1 512 1.8 5 Lead-free fpBGA 256 208 C
LC4512C-75FN256C1 512 1.8 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 256 208 C
LC4512C-35TN176C 512 1.8 3.5 Lead-free TQFP 176 128 C
LC4512C-5TN176C 512 1.8 5 Lead-free TQFP 176 128 C
LC4512C-75TN176C 512 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 176 128 C
1. Use ftBGA package. fpBGA package devices have been discontinued via PCN#14A-07.
ispMACH 4000C (1.8V) Lead-Free Industrial Devices
Device Part Number Macrocells Voltage tPD Package
Pin/Ball
Count I/O Grade
LC4032C
LC4032C-5TN48I 32 1.8 5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 I
LC4032C-75TN48I 32 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 I
LC4032C-10TN48I 32 1.8 10 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 I
LC4032C-5TN44I 32 1.8 5 Lead-free TQFP 44 30 I
LC4032C-75TN44I 32 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 44 30 I
LC4032C-10TN44I 32 1.8 10 Lead-free TQFP 44 30 I
LC4064C
LC4064C-5TN100I 64 1.8 5 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 I
LC4064C-75TN100I 64 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 I
LC4064C-10TN100I 64 1.8 10 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 I
LC4064C-5TN48I 64 1.8 5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 I
LC4064C-75TN48I 64 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 I
LC4064C-10TN48I 64 1.8 10 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 I
LC4064C-5TN44I 64 1.8 5 Lead-free TQFP 44 30 I
LC4064C-75TN44I 64 1.8 5 Lead-free TQFP 44 30 I
LC4064C-10TN44I 64 1.8 10 Lead-free TQFP 44 30 I
LC4128C
LC4128C-5TN128I 128 1.8 5 Lead-free TQFP 128 92 I
LC4128C-75TN128I 128 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 128 92 I
LC4128C-10TN128I 128 1.8 10 Lead-free TQFP 128 92 I
LC4128C-5TN100I 128 1.8 5 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 I
LC4128C-75TN100I 128 1.8 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 I
LC4128C-10TN100I 128 1.8 10 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 I
ispMACH 4000C (1.8V) Lead-Free Commercial Devices (Cont.)
Device Part Number Macrocells Voltage tPD Package
Pin/Ball
Count I/O Grade
Lattice Semiconductor ispMACH 4000V/B/C/Z Family Data Sheet
94
ispMACH 4000V (3.3V) Lead-Free Commercial Devices
Device Part Number Macrocells Voltage tPD Package
Pin/Ball
Count I/O Grade
LC4032V
LC4032V-25TN48C 32 3.3 2.5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 C
LC4032V-5TN48C 32 3.3 5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 C
LC4032V-75TN48C 32 3.3 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 C
LC4032V-25TN44C 32 3.3 2.5 Lead-free TQFP 44 30 C
LC4032V-5TN44C 32 3.3 5 Lead-free TQFP 44 30 C
LC4032V-75TN44C 32 3.3 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 44 30 C
LC4064V
LC4064V-25TN100C 64 3.3 2.5 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 C
LC4064V-5TN100C 64 3.3 5 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 C
LC4064V-75TN100C 64 3.3 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 C
LC4064V-25TN48C 64 3.3 2.5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 C
LC4064V-5TN48C 64 3.3 5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 C
LC4064V-75TN48C 64 3.3 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 48 32 C
LC4064V-25TN44C 64 3.3 2.5 Lead-free TQFP 44 30 C
LC4064V-5TN44C 64 3.3 5 Lead-free TQFP 44 30 C
LC4064V-75TN44C 64 3.3 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 44 30 C
LC4128V
LC4128V-27TN144C 128 3.3 2.7 Lead-free TQFP 144 96 C
LC4128V-5TN144C 128 3.3 5 Lead-free TQFP 144 96 C
LC4128V-75TN144C 128 3.3 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 144 96 C
LC4128V-27TN128C 128 3.3 2.7 Lead-free TQFP 128 92 C
LC4128V-5TN128C 128 3.3 5 Lead-free TQFP 128 92 C
LC4128V-75TN128C 128 3.3 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 128 92 C
LC4128V-27TN100C 128 3.3 2.7 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 C
LC4128V-5TN100C 128 3.3 5 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 C
LC4128V-75TN100C 128 3.3 7.5 Lead-free TQFP 100 64 C